Students belonging to EWS with a family income of less than 2 lakh 

D. Whereas Brillio Foundation is, basis the representations of Name, desirous of supporting the 
Project for a period of One (1) year (“the Term”) from the Effective Date of this MOU for an 
amount not exceeding INR 37,52,632/-( Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred 
and Thirty Two only) budget breakup is shown in the Annexure I, subject to the terms of this 
MoU.  

E. WHEREAS the Parties now desire to capture their understanding in this MoU in relation to 
Brillio’s support towards the Project.  

The parties to this MoU in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein and subject to 
the terms and conditions set forth in this MoU agree as follows: 

NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITNESSETH AS UNDER: 

1. Grant 
1.1 Name has represented to Brillio that it will require an amount of INR 37,52,632 /-( Rupees 

Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Two only) (hereinafter 
referred to as ‘Grant Amount’) to set up and operate the Project during the Term. 

1.2 Brillio Foundation has, basis the above representation of the Sikshana Foundation, hereby 
agrees to provide the Grant Amount to Sikshana Foundation, a unit of Sivasri Charitable